Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
79
Pneumatic
Pneumatic
Section F

• Robust Design
International Inline Valves
Mechanical and ManualFeatures & Ordering Information
Valve Specifications
Air Condition:
Filtered, regulated, non-lubricated, lubricated or dry
Flow Rate at 6 bar:
1/8" Valves 14dm3/sec (30 SCFM)
1/4" Valves 28dm3/sec (59 SCFM)
1/2" Valves 98dm3/sec (208 SCFM)
Maximum Operating Pressure:
10 bar (145 PSIG)
Operating Temperature Range:
-20°C to 70°C (-4°F to 158°F)
International Inline Valves
Valve Type
Valve Size
1/8 1/4 1/2
Roller - Spring
BSP 8L301-372 8L302-372 —
NPT 8M301.372 8M302.372 —
Push-button - Spring
BSP 8L301-302* 8L302-302* —
NPT 8M301.302* 8M302.302* —
Palm-Button - Spring
BSP 8L301-312* 8L302-312* —
NPT 8M301.312* 8M302.312* —
Lever - Spring
BSP — 8L302-202 —
NPT — 8M302.202 —
Lever - Detent
BSP 8L301-204 8L302-204 8L304-204
NPT 8M301.204 8M302.204 8M304.204
Twist - Detent
BSP — 8L302-254 —
NPT — 8M302.254 —
* Replace asterisk with appropriate button reference color letter: B-Black, G-Green, R-Red.
2
1 3